BID SUMMARY

TITLE: 2017 STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON LAYTONVILLE DOS RIOS ROAD, CR 322 AT M.P. 3.34, M.P. 3.66 & M.P. 4.19

CONTRACT NO. 180038 DISTRICT: 3

COUNTY: MENDOCINO

ROUTE: 322

ADVERTISED DATE: 07/23/2019 BID OPENING DATE: August 15, 2019

PREPARED BY: Ramon Plaza DATE: 8/16/2019 CHECKED BY: Michael Villa DATE: 8/16/2019

				ı			I			
				Bouthillier's Construction Inc.		· ·		Mendocino Construction		
						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Services		
		1			NO. 1			NO. 2		
				UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	
BID SCHEDULE #1 - LAYTONVILLE DOS RIOS, M.P. 3.34										
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$12,500.00			\$20,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	
2	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$2,500.00	. ,		\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
3	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,250.00	\$12,250.00	
4	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$2,000.00			\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
5	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$2,000.00	. ,		\$5,000.00	\$6,770.00	\$6,770.00	
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00	
7	Temporary Railing (Type K)	LF	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$19.00	\$1,900.00	
8	Roadway Excavation	CY	635	\$45.00	\$28,575.00	\$50.00	\$31,750.00	\$37.00	\$23,495.00	
9(F)	Structure Excavation	CY	15	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$165.00	\$2,475.00	
10	Soldier & Anchor Piling	EA	15	\$4,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$5,050.00	\$75,750.00	
11	Tie-Rod Assemblies	EA	10	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	
12	Timber Lagging (4"x12")	FSF	455	\$19.00	\$8,645.00	\$30.00	\$13,650.00	\$26.00	\$11,830.00	
13	Timber Lagging (6"x12")	FSF	114	\$21.00	\$2,394.00	\$30.00	\$3,420.00	\$61.00	\$6,954.00	
14	6" P.P.P. Sub-drain	LF	140	\$75.00	\$10,500.00	\$75.00	\$10,500.00	\$115.00	\$16,100.00	
15	6" Non-P.P.P. Outlet	LF	40	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$53.00	\$2,120.00	
16	Terminal Riser	LF	20	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$62.00	\$1,240.00	
17	RSP (1/4 Ton)	TON	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	
18	Structural Backfill	CY	15	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$205.00	\$3,075.00	
19	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	143	\$50.00	\$7,150.00	\$50.00	\$7,150.00	\$65.00	\$9,295.00	
20(F)	M.B.G.R. (Wood Post)	LF	63	\$100.00	\$6,300.00	\$65.00	\$4,095.00	\$104.00	\$6,552.00	
21	Terminal Section (SRT)	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	
22	Delineators (Class 1, Type E)	EA	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$61.00	\$610.00	
23	Erosion Control (MCDOT)	SY	300	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$10.50	\$3,150.00	
	Schedule 1 Total:				\$190,364.00		\$248,565.00		\$224,216.00	

8/16/2019

BID SUMMARY

TITLE: 2017 STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON LAYTONVILLE DOS RIOS ROAD, CR 322 AT M.P. 3.34, M.P. 3.66 & M.P. 4.19

CONTRACT NO. 180038 DISTRICT: 3

COUNTY: MENDOCINO

ROUTE: 322

ADVERTISED DATE: 07/23/2019 BID OPENING DATE: August 15, 2019

PREPARED BY: Ramon Plaza DATE: 8/16/2019 CHECKED BY: Michael Villa DATE:

				Bouthillier's C	er's Construction Inc.		EDIC ECTIMATE	Mendocino Construction	
				NO. 1		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Services NO. 2	
				UNIT		UNIT		UNIT	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
		BID SO	CHEDU	LE #2 - LAYT	ONVILLE DOS	RIOS, M.P. 3.6	56		
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
2	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
3	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,250.00	\$12,250.00
4	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
7	Temporary Railing (Type K)	LF	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
8	Roadway Excavation	CY	531	\$45.00	\$23,895.00	\$50.00	\$26,550.00	\$35.00	\$18,585.00
9(F)	Structure Excavation	CY	5	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$495.00	\$2,475.00
10	Soldier & Anchor Piling	EA	15	\$4,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$75,000.00
11	Tie-Rod Assemblies	EA	10	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00
12	Timber Lagging (4"x12")	FSF	450	\$19.00	\$8,550.00	\$30.00	\$13,500.00	\$16.00	\$7,200.00
13	Timber Lagging (6"x12")	FSF	113	\$21.00	\$2,373.00	\$30.00	\$3,390.00	\$91.00	\$10,283.00
14	6" P.P.P. Sub-drain	LF	140	\$75.00	\$10,500.00	\$75.00	\$10,500.00	\$112.00	\$15,680.00
15	6" Non-P.P.P. Outlet	LF	40	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$63.00	\$2,520.00
16	Terminal Riser	LF	20	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$62.00	\$1,240.00
17	RSP (1/4 Ton)	TON	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
18	Structural Backfill	CY	12	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$245.00	\$2,940.00
19	Import Borrow	CY	40	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00
20(F)	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	168	\$50.00	\$8,400.00	\$50.00	\$8,400.00	\$62.00	\$10,416.00
21	M.G.S. (Wood Post)	LF	51	\$100.00	\$5,100.00	\$65.00	\$3,315.00	\$103.00	\$5,253.00
22	Terminal Section (FLEAT)	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00
23	Delineators (Class 1, Type E)	EA	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$55.00	\$550.00
24	Erosion Control (MCDOT)	SY	300	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$11.00	\$3,300.00
	Schedule 2 Total:				\$190,743.00		\$244,355.00		\$215,892.00
		BID SO	CHEDU	LE #3 - LAYT	ONVILLE DOS	RIOS, M.P. 4.1	19		
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
2	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
3	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
4	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00
6	6" P.P.P. Underdrain	LF	280	\$150.00	\$42,000.00	\$100.00	\$28,000.00	\$180.00	\$50,400.00
7	6" Non-P.P.P. Outlet	LF	40	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$95.00	\$3,800.00
8	Terminal Riser	LF	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00
9	RSP (1/4 Ton)	TON	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
	Schedule 3 Total:				\$65,000.00		\$69,650.00		\$71,650.00
	Total (Bid Schedules 1, 2, &3):				\$446,107.00		\$562,570.00		\$511,758.00
	DBE Goal:				100%		8%		Not Listed
☆	Corrected Amount				10070		0 70		1 tot Listed

BID SUMMARY

TITLE: 2017 STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON LAYTONVILLE DOS RIOS ROAD, CR 322 AT M.P. 3.34, M.P. 3.66 & M.P. 4.19

CONTRACT NO. 180038

DISTRICT: 3 COUNTY: MENDOCINO

ROUTE: 322

ADVERTISED DATE: 07/23/2019 BID OPENING DATE: August 15, 2019

PREPARED BY: Ramon Plaza DATE: 8/16/2019 CHECKED BY: Michael Villa DATE: 8/16/2019

				Т				T		
					REGE Construction, Inc.		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Granite Construction Company	
				N	O. 3	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NO. 4		
				UNIT	0.0	UNIT		UNIT		
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	
BID SCHEDULE #1 - LAYTONVILLE DOS RIOS, M.P. 3.34										
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	
2	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
3	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
4	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	
5	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	
7	Temporary Railing (Type K)	LF	100	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	
8	Roadway Excavation	CY	635	\$90.00	\$57,150.00	\$50.00	\$31,750.00	\$130.00	\$82,550.00	
9(F)	Structure Excavation	CY	15	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	
10	Soldier & Anchor Piling	EA	15	\$5,300.00	\$79,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$97,500.00	
11	Tie-Rod Assemblies	EA	10	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	
12	Timber Lagging (4"x12")	FSF	455	\$40.00	\$18,200.00	\$30.00	\$13,650.00	\$26.00	\$11,830.00	
13	Timber Lagging (6"x12")	FSF	114	\$57.00	\$6,498.00	\$30.00	\$3,420.00	\$40.00	\$4,560.00	
14	6" P.P.P. Sub-drain	LF	140	\$105.00	\$14,700.00	\$75.00	\$10,500.00	\$65.00	\$9,100.00	
15	6" Non-P.P.P. Outlet	LF	40	\$107.00	\$4,280.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$210.00	\$8,400.00	
16	Terminal Riser	LF	20	\$58.00	\$1,160.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	
17	RSP (1/4 Ton)	TON	5	\$245.00	\$1,225.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	
18	Structural Backfill	CY	15	\$147.00	\$2,205.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	
19	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	143	\$90.00	\$12,870.00	\$50.00	\$7,150.00	\$100.00	\$14,300.00	
20(F)	M.B.G.R. (Wood Post)	LF	63	\$150.00	\$9,450.00	\$65.00	\$4,095.00	\$150.00	\$9,450.00	
21	Terminal Section (SRT)	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	
22	Delineators (Class 1, Type E)	EA	10	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	
23	Erosion Control (MCDOT)	SY	300	\$9.00	\$2,700.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	
	Schedule 1 Total:				\$429,738.00		\$248,565.00		\$500,690.00	

BID SUMMARY

TITLE: 2017 STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON LAYTONVILLE DOS RIOS ROAD, CR 322 AT M.P. 3.34, M.P. 3.66 & M.P. 4.19

CONTRACT NO. 180038

DISTRICT: 3 COUNTY: MENDOCINO

ROUTE: 322

ADVERTISED DATE: 07/23/2019 BID OPENING DATE: August 15, 2019

PREPARED BY: Ramon Plaza DATE: 8/16/2019 CHECKED BY: Michael Villa DATE: 8/16/2019

				1					
				REGE Construction, Inc.		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Granite Construction Company	
				NO. 3				NO. 4	
			UNIT	0.5	UNIT		UNIT	0. 1	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
					ONVILLE DOS				
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
2	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
4	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
5	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
7	Temporary Railing (Type K)	LF	100	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
8	Roadway Excavation	CY	531	\$70.00	\$37,170.00	\$50.00	\$26,550.00	\$165.00	\$87,615.00
9(F)	Structure Excavation	CY	5	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
10	Soldier & Anchor Piling	EA	15	\$5,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$97,500.00
11	Tie-Rod Assemblies	EA	10	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00
12	Timber Lagging (4"x12")	FSF	450	\$40.00	\$18,000.00	\$30.00	\$13,500.00	\$26.00	\$11,700.00
13	Timber Lagging (6"x12")	FSF	113	\$48.00	\$5,424.00	\$30.00	\$3,390.00	\$40.00	\$4,520.00
14	6" P.P.P. Sub-drain	LF	140	\$104.00	\$14,560.00	\$75.00	\$10,500.00	\$65.00	\$9,100.00
15	6" Non-P.P.P. Outlet	LF	40	\$107.00	\$4,280.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$210.00	\$8,400.00
16	Terminal Riser	LF	20	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
17	RSP (1/4 Ton)	TON	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
18	Structural Backfill	CY	12	\$187.00	\$2,244.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00
19	Import Borrow	CY	40	\$82.00	\$3,280.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00
20(F)	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	168	\$90.00	\$15,120.00	\$50.00	\$8,400.00	\$100.00	\$16,800.00
21	M.G.S. (Wood Post)	LF	51	\$150.00	\$7,650.00	\$65.00	\$3,315.00	\$150.00	\$7,650.00
22	Terminal Section (FLEAT)	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
23	Delineators (Class 1, Type E)	EA	10	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
24	Erosion Control (MCDOT)	SY	300	\$9.00	\$2,700.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00
	Schedule 2 Total:				\$408,303.00		\$244,355.00		\$501,285.00
		BID SO	CHEDU	LE #3 - LAYT	ONVILLE DOS	RIOS, M.P. 4.1	19		
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
4	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
5	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
6	6" P.P.P. Underdrain	LF	280	\$150.00	\$42,000.00	\$100.00	\$28,000.00	\$165.00	\$46,200.00
7	6" Non-P.P.P. Outlet	LF	40	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$210.00	\$8,400.00
8	Terminal Riser	LF	20	\$67.00	\$1,340.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
9	RSP (1/4 Ton)	TON	5	\$270.00	\$1,350.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
	Schedule 3 Total:				\$85,490.00		\$69,650.00		\$109,100.00
	Total (Bid Schedules 1, 2, &3):				\$923,531.00		\$562,570.00		\$1,111,075.00
	DBE Goal:				3%		\$502,570.00 8%		Not Listed
☆	Corrected Amount				3%		8%		NOI LISICU
^	Concica Amount								
	<u> </u>			ļļ					